502889615 07/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2936212

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ROCK CREEK PHARI	MACEUTI	CALS, INC.	06/06/2014
Name: Street Address:		DEVELOPMENT, INC.	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ		
nternal Address:	SUITE		
City:	SARA		
State/Country:	FLOR		
Postal Code:	34243		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻	17	
Property Typ	е	Number	7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61288356
Application Number:	12729346
Application Number:	29367079
Application Number:	12826985
Application Number:	61384447
Application Number:	12966026
Application Number:	61439473
Application Number:	61439483
Application Number:	61480258
Application Number:	61480271
Application Number:	13235860
Application Number:	13235893
Application Number:	13477295
Application Number:	13494237
Application Number:	13803028
Application Number:	14068259
Application Number:	14167285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)824-3001

502889615

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

aonig a lax nambol, n promao	
Phone:	202-824-3000
Email:	Isunderland@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name:	BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1:	1100 13TH STREET, N.W.
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1200
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004859.99999 PMR/LLS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. RIVARD
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Rivard/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014
Total Attachments: 7 source=Name Change Certificate RCP source=Name Change Certificate RCP	Development#page2.tif Development#page3.tif Development#page4.tif Development#page5.tif Development#page6.tif



I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the application by RCP DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, authorized to transact business within the State of Florida on June 6, 2014 as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is F14000002459.



CR2EO22 (1-11)

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Ninth day of June, 2014

Ken Aetzı

Ren Hetzner Secretary of State

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. RCP Development, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co.," or "Corp.")

 N/Δ

1 477 4					
(If nome unavailab	oie in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	une a	dopted for the purpose of transacting busin	ess in Flo	rida)
2. Delaware		3.	26-1971124		
(State or country a	nder the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)		
4. June 22, .	2007	5.	Perpetual		
	of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist o	n "berber	ual")
_{6,} June 4, 2	014				
	(Date first transacted busine	:65 în 07,15	Florida, if prior to registration) D2, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
7 2040 Whit	field Ave., Suite 300, S	ara	asota, FL 34243		
	(Principal office	Bddr	ess)		
2040 Whit	field Ave., Suite 300, Sai	ras	ota, FL 34243		
	(Current mailing				
_{8.} To engage	in any lawful act or activity	for	which corporations may be	organi	ized
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Fiorida)					
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
Name:	Corporation Service Con				NUC
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street				9-
	Tallahassee		, Florida 32301		AM

10, Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to camply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(City)

(Zip code)

ASSt VP (Registered agent/s signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

> PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0828

Π

	14
12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS	-6
Снаітпал:	
Address:	F
	89 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Vice Chairman:	
Address;	
Director: Christopher C. Chapman	
Address: 2040 Whitfield Ave., Suite 300, Sarasota, FL 34243	<u></u>
Address: 2040 Whitfield Ave., Suite 300, Sarasota, FL 34243	<u> </u>
B. OFFICERS	
President: Christopher C. Chapman	
Address: 2040 Whitfield Ave., Suite 300, Sarasota, FL 34243	
Address;	
Vice President:	
Address:	<u></u>
Secretary: Park A. Dodd, III	
Address: 2040 Whitfield Ave., Suite 300, Sarasota, FL 34243	<u></u>
Treasurer: Park A. Dodd, III	
Address: 2040 Whitfield Ave., Suite 300, Sarasota, FL 34243	
NOTE: Knecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers an	d/or directors.
13. Jackar Arth, TF, SECRETARY Signature of Director or Officer	<u> </u>
The officer of director similar this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirms that the	he facts stated herein
are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a nocument to the Departure	ent of State constitutes
a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. 14 Park A. Dodd, III, Secretary	
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	

.

PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0829

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RCP DEVELOPMENT, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RCP DEVELOPMENT, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

> FILED 14 JUN-6 M 8: 27 SECRETATE STATE FALLARYSSEE, FLORIDA



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 1429757

DATE: 06-05-14

4376397 8300

140803216 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

1 Carlos

PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0830

STATE OF MISSOURI

Jason Kander Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

RCP Development, Inc. F01350003

FORMERLY,

ROCK CREEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and now in existence and in good standing in said State, and qualified to transact business in Missouri has delivered to me, duly authenticated evidence of an amendment to its Articles of Incorporation as provided by law, and has, in all respects, complied with the requirements of The General and Business Corporation Law of State of Missouri, governing Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of Foreign Corporations, and in accordance therewith issue this Certificate of Amendment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 6th day of June, 2014.

Secretary of State



PATENT REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0831

REEL: 033309 FRAME: 0832



٩,

State of Missouri Jason Kander, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Application for an Amended Certificate of Authority for a Foreign Corporation (Submit with filing fee of \$25.00)

Back Crook Dhormacoulton	ls inc	oreign Corporation, does hereby	F01350003
. Its name is:	191 ILIO.	Missouri Charter f	fi
. Its name is:			i
10/1 Qualified in the State of Missouri on	7/2013		
-	monili/doy/year		
. By appropriate corporate action on: May 3	10, 2014 month/day/year		, the corporation:
	month/day/year		
Changed its corporate name to:	avelopment, inc.		
Changed its corporate name to: Name it will use in Missouri if new name	N/A not available:		. <u></u>
Changed its period of duration to:			·····
Changed the state or country of its inco	rporation to:		laware
. There is attached hereto a Certificate of th	e Secretary of State or other a	the state of the State of	
relating to the amendment(s), set form in a	em 2 above and showing the		
Any other amendments to the certificate:	N/A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
. The effective date of this document is the	the set of the the Servetor	a of State of Missouri, unless vo	u indicate a future date, as
	date it is filled by the accrean	y of Base of Man-David, Same y	
follows:(Dat		the filing date in this office)	
	-		
n Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above The undersigned understands that false staten	are true and correct; pears made in this filing are sul	bject to the penalties provided uni	ler Section 575.040, RSMo)
The undersigned unpersonnes that table and	Park A. Dodd, Ill	Secretary	OUTOOILOT
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Tilla	monifuldayiyear
Autoched is an original current certificate at	nating to the change, duly all	thenticated by the secretary of s	tate or other official having
Attached is an original current certificate attaction of corporate records in the state or of corporate records in the state or of the state of the	ountry of incorporation.		
customy of corporate recently and			
Name and address to return filed document	t:		
Name:		_	
Address:		_	
City, State, and Zip Code:			Com 43 (19/2010)
City, State, and Zip Coue;			ate of Missouri
		Amend/Res	tate - Gen Bus 2 Page(s)
		Amend/Res	tate - Gen Bus 2 Page(s)
		Amend/Res	tate - Gen Bus 2 Page(s)

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ROCK CREEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "RCP DEVELOPMENT, INC.", THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 2:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



4376397 8320

140803482 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENINCATION: 1429963

DATE: 06-05-14

RECORDED: 07/14/2014